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Kia ora  Selina
 
 
Addressing standards AS/NZ 4819 were adopted and put in place in 2011. The existing use of
“Heights” as a road type would be a result of naming policy prior to this.
 
In the guidelines attached page 23 (last page is 24)contains the entire Appendix of applicable
road types. This is the most up to date Appendix as contains “Ara” and “Te Ara”
 
Heres a screen snip of the Appendix pages. Often in cases where “ Heights” has been submitted
and rejected “Rise” is used instead.
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Appendix A: Road types for use within in-1
developments

Road types that are applicable to in-fil developmants should be selacted from the table
balow. The abbraviations lsted should only be used for signage. This list only includes road
names from the Standard that are suted to n-fil developments. It has also been extended
to ncude Maor| oad types. The oad typeshoud be seected from those seciied s

s, culs-d-sac, or pedestrian roads, as appli

‘Available For:
Road Type | Abbrev Description Open | Cul-de- | Pedestrion
ended | “‘sac only
Mer |ay | S sy ey | v
a s [Roaduay v v
Covered walkway with shops
Arcade | AC | along the sid
Roadhuay that gen
Cicle [cie | circes or # short enc v v
roaday bounded by a circle.
Close | C1 | Short anclosed roadway. v
‘Short enclosed roadvay, usually
Court | | surroundad by buildings. v
Crascent shaped roaduay,
Crescent [ Cres | espacially where both ends join | v
the same thoroughare.
e e ay usually in a valley of v M
Graen  [om v
Roadvay that features a group
Grove | S | of traes standing together. M
Narrow roadway between walls,
Lane Lane | buildings or a narrow country v v v
roaday.
Roadvay that diverges from and
toop L% | rejoins the main thoroughtare. | ¥
Mews | Mews | Roadway in a aroup of houses. v
o narrow, v
Qo o | by sngsde orprofecng | v
. nise | Rovay going to s higher place |/ "
cosd |ra | Open rosduay primariy for v
remin e o i Gevezpmens T everser 015 2




‘Avaitable For:

Road Type | Abbrev Description Open— | Cul-de- | Pedestrian
ended | sac only
Roadway which forms 2 square
Square  |sq |shape, or an ares of roadway v v
bounded by four sides.
Steps_|Stos | Walkway v
Public roadway in an urban
area, especially wher paved
strest |St | ith footpaths and buiidings | ¥
2long one or both sides
TeArs |TeArs |Rosduay v v
Roadway on a hily area that =
Terace [ Tce [ Roaduar o v v
Track |k | Walkuuay in nstural setting. v
walk Walk_| Thoroughfare for pedestrians. v
Way Way | Short enclosed roadvay. / v
Whart | Whrt | A roadway on a wharf or pier. v / v






 



Regards
Richard
 
Richard Freeman
Addressing Analyst 
Location Information
 
E  rfreeman@linz.govt.nz
 
Wellington Office, Level 7, Radio New Zealand House, 155 The Terrace
PO Box 5501, Wellington 6145, New Zealand | T 04 460 0110   
W  www.linz.govt.nz | www.landonline.govt.nz | data.linz.govt.nz

 
 
 
 
 
 

From: Selina Topia | NTA <Selina.Topia@nta.govt.nz> 
Sent: Thursday, 4 March 2021 12:10 p.m.
To: Addresses <addresses@linz.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: NEW ROAD NAME - Kerikeri Heights Kerikeri
 
Kia ora Richard,
 
Can you please send me the full documents please as this goes up to Page 25 or the snippet showing
this as we have roads in the Far North that have ‘Heights’.  For example;  Access Height and Kotare
Heights which are public roads.
 
If this has always been, can you please tell me why those other names were accepted and if that was
recently changed, can you please advise when this happened?

mailto:rfreeman@linz.govt.nz
http://www.linz.govt.nz/
http://www.landonline.govt.nz/
http://www.data.linz.govt.nz/


 
Thankl you,
Regards,
Selina Topia
Customer Service Administrator, Business Performance & Support | Northland
Transportation Alliance
Far North  |  Kaipara  |  Whangarei
DDI 09 4015236| Selina.Topia@nta.govt.nz

 
 

From: Addresses <addresses@linz.govt.nz> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 3, 2021 3:52 PM
To: Selina Topia <selina.topia@fndc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: NEW ROAD NAME - Kerikeri Heights Kerikeri
 

CAUTION:  This email originated from outside Far North District Council.
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is

safe.

 
Thanks for the email Selina
 
Unfortunately “Heights” is not a valid road type as part of the AS/NZS 4819:2011
 
Ive attached a copy of the infill guidelines which include the Road types valid  on page 51
 
Hope this helps
 
Kind Regards
Richard
 
Richard Freeman
Addressing Analyst 
Location Information
 
E  rfreeman@linz.govt.nz
 
Wellington Office, Level 7, Radio New Zealand House, 155 The Terrace
PO Box 5501, Wellington 6145, New Zealand | T 04 460 0110   
W  www.linz.govt.nz | www.landonline.govt.nz | data.linz.govt.nz
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From: Selina Topia <Selina.Topia@fndc.govt.nz> 
Sent: Friday, 26 February 2021 12:11 p.m.
To: Addresses <addresses@linz.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: NEW ROAD NAME - Kerikeri Heights Kerikeri
 
Kia ora,
 
Can you please confirm on this one thanks.
 
Regards,
Selina
 

From: Selina Topia 
Sent: Wednesday, February 3, 2021 10:28 AM
To: 'addresscaptureteam@nzpost.co.nz' <addresscaptureteam@nzpost.co.nz>;
'info@chorus.co.nz' <info@chorus.co.nz>; 'AMA@chorus.co.nz' <AMA@chorus.co.nz>;
'addresses@linz.govt.nz' <addresses@linz.govt.nz>; 'cartography@aa.co.nz'
<cartography@aa.co.nz>; 'whangarei@elections.org.nz' <whangarei@elections.org.nz>;
'data.acquisition@corelogic.co.nz' <data.acquisition@corelogic.co.nz>; 'whangarei@qv.co.nz'
<whangarei@qv.co.nz>
Cc: Property Information <propertyinformation@fndc.govt.nz>
Subject: NEW ROAD NAME - Kerikeri Heights Kerikeri
 
Tena Koutou,
 
Please be advised that at the Council meeting held on 3 December 2020, the following resolution
was passed:

RESOLUTION  2020/143
Moved:         Member Dave Hookway
Seconded:    Member Manuela Gmuer-Hornell
That the Bay of Islands-Whangaroa Community Board name the public road currently
addressed at 11 Greenway Drive, Kerikeri, Kerikeri Heights.
CARRIED

 

Please see map attached thanks.

Regards,
Selina Topia  
Customer Service Administrator (Roading)  

Infrastructure & Asset Management, Far North District Council  |  24-hour Contact Centre 0800 920 029  
DDI +6494015673   |   M 09 401 5673  |  E Selina.Topia@fndc.govt.nz  
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Get it done online at your convenience, visit our website - www.fndc.govt.nz
-----------------------------------------------------------
Attention: The information contained in this email (including any attachments) is intended solely for the addressee(s). It is confidential
and may be legally privileged. If you have received this email in error you must not use, copy, disclose or distribute it or any
information in it. Please simply notify the sender and delete or destroy all copies of the email immediately. Unless formally stated, this
e-mail and any attachments do not necessarily reflect the views of the Far North District Council. The Far North District Council
accepts no responsibility for any interception of, or changes to, our email after it leaves us. We do not accept responsibility for any
viruses or similar carried with our email, or any effects our email may have on the recipients computer system or network.
-----------------------------------------------------------
Far North District Council | Te Kaunihera o Tai Tokerau Ki Te Raki
Ph. 09 401 5200 | Fax. 09 401 2137 | Email. ask.us@fndc.govt.nz
Address. Memorial Avenue, Private Bag 752, Kaikohe 0440, New Zealand

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

 

This message contains information, which may be in confidence and may be subject to
legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not peruse, use,
disseminate, distribute or copy this message. If you have received this message in error,
please notify us immediately (Phone 0800 665 463 or info@linz.govt.nz) and destroy the
original message. LINZ accepts no responsibility for changes to this email, or for any
attachments, after its transmission from LINZ. Thank You.
The Northland Transportation Alliance is a partnership between all four councils within Northland
and Waka Kotahi (NZTA). The information contained within this email may be confidential.
Therefore, if you have received this in error, you should delete it immediately and advise the
sender noting that information contained within this communication should not be used or
transmitted in any format.
The Northland Transportation Alliance is a partnership between all four councils within Northland
and Waka Kotahi (NZTA). The information contained within this email may be confidential.
Therefore, if you have received this in error, you should delete it immediately and advise the
sender noting that information contained within this communication should not be used or
transmitted in any format.
The Northland Transportation Alliance is a partnership between all four councils within
Northland and Waka Kotahi (NZTA). The information contained within this email may be
confidential. Therefore, if you have received this in error, you should delete it immediately
and advise the sender noting that information contained within this communication should
not be used or transmitted in any format.
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